EDMONTON CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS

Christian Program Fees (2022-2023)

Per Family	Annual Fee	Annual Capital Assessment	Total Annual Cost	Monthly Payment (10 Months)
Per Student in Kindergarten	\$690	\$260	\$950	\$95.00
One student in Grade 1-12	\$1,795	\$260	\$2,055	\$205.50
One student in K and one student in Grade 1-12	\$2,485	\$260	\$2,745	\$274.50
Two students in Grades 1-12	\$2,625	\$260	\$2,885	\$288.50
Three or more students in Grades K-12	\$3,100	\$260	\$3,360	\$336.00
Additional Christian Program <u>High School</u> Fee (If Applicable)				
Additional High School fee one student	\$190 annually		\$19.00/mo	
Additional High School fee two or more students	\$380 annually		\$38.00/mo	

Fees are subject to change

Christian Program Fee Payment Options

Automatic Withdrawal

You may set up a reoccurring or a one-time automatic withdrawal payment with the Society. (form available on our website. edmchristian.org/programfees)

Choice of payment withdrawal on:

- the 1st of the month.
- the 15th of the month, or
- the 20th of the month

Postdated Cheques

Please mail in or drop off your postdated cheques at the Society Office. You may date your cheques for any date you require.

Credit Card Payment

You may set up a reoccurring or a one-time credit card payment with the Society. (Form available on our website. edmchristian.org/programfees)

All credit card payments incur a 3% fee.

In-Person at the Society Office

We can process your payments at the Society Office during business hours.

- Credit Card (+3% fee)
- Debit Card
- Cash
- Cheque

Payments can be made in a lump sum or monthly (10 months). If you require a different payment schedule, please contact the Society.